OFFICIAL-FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Product Recall Notice

Dundeis UK Ltd is recalling batches of Organic Orzo due to labelling error and missing allergen
labelling. Organic orzo has been labelled as Orzo White Rice. Additional to this the product contains
Wheat (Gluten), which is missing on the packaging ingredient declaration. Therefore, the productis a
potential health risk for consumers with an allergy or sensitivity to Wheat or Gluten. Please do not
consume the product. Please return the product for a full refund.

Product: Minton & Donello Organic Orzo 500g
Batches affected: Best Before 31/01/2027, 02/05/2027, 24/05/2027

Reason for recall: Missing allergen information: Product contains wheat (gluten) but is not declared
on pack.
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We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience this has caused.

For further information please contact info@dundeis.co.uk orcallon (+44) 178 236 6715
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